STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

200 Colorado Derby Building

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

15-063-20873-00-00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building	TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			AP! NUM	API NUMBER 15-063-20,783-00-0 LEASE NAME Walz WELL NUMBER 1 3630 Ft. from S Section Line		
Wichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE N			
				WELL NU			
•				3630			
				3630	_ Ft. from E	Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR Sandlin Oil Co	rporation			SEC. 15	TWP.13S RGE.	26 XXXXX(W)	
ADDRESS 2300 Security Life Bldg., Denver, CO 80202				COUNTY	Gove		
PHONE#(303) 623-5055 OPERATO	RS LICENSE N	10	6677	Date We	II Completed	1-26-85	
Character of Well D & A				Pluggin	g Commenced _	1-26-85	
(Oil, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)				Pluggin	g Completed _	1-26-85	
Did you notify the KCC/KDHE Join	t District O	ffice	prior to				
Which KCC/KDHE Joint Office did	you notify?	Dist	rict #6				
Is ACO-1 filed? No If n	_			Yes			
Producing Formation						. 4435! RTD	
Show depth and thickness of all					J	7. 4433 KID	
	, OII a	iiu ga					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C	ASING RECO	RD		
Formation Content	From	То	Size	Put in	Pulled out		
	-0-	260'	8 5/8"	260'	-0-		
		ļ	,				
					ļ		
Describe in detail the manner in placed and the method or methods were used, state the character o	used in int f same and d	roduc epth :	ing It in [.] placed, fi	to the hole rom feet	e. If cement to feet eac	or other blue	
<u>Mud laden fluid 4439' - 205</u> 20 sks cement @ 2050'			cement @				
100 sks cement @ 1040'	10	sks	cement @ 1	Mousehole			
40 sks cement @ 300' (If additional descri	ption is nec	essar	v. use BAG	CK of this	form.)		
Name of Plugging Contractor						750	
Address P. O. Box 506, Russel						RECEIVED PORATION COMMIS	
	COUNTY OF						
Joe K. Branum	_ COUNTY OF _				_	AN 2 9 1985	
above-described well, being firs	t dulv sworn	on oa	(Emp	oloyee of (That I ha	Operator) 09NS	eavandy parsion	
the second of th	oniaineu anu	1110	log of the	above-de:	scribed well	as filed tha	
the same are true and correct, so	o help me Go		Signature)	A. S	2/3		
				Joe/K. Br	anum 506, Russell,	KS 67665	
SECRIBED AND	SWORN TO both						
JENISE S. REYNOLDS							
NOTARY PUBLIC \$ STATE OF KANSAS 2		<u> </u>	Der	بهوبي جي	Reynolds bry Pholic		
My Appointment Expires: My Commission Ex	kpires:	Deni: 2-13	sėsS.£Reỳı -85	noilds, ¿Nota	ary Public		
2-13-85							
ACONOMICS CONTROL						Form CP-	

Form CP-4 Revised 08-84

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

DRILLERS LOG

Sandlin Oil Corporation

2300 Security Life Bldg.

Denver, CO 80202

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506,

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Walz

WELL: #1

LOCATION: NW SE NW

Section 15-13S-26W

Gove County, Kansas

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4435'

LOG TOTAL DEPTH: 4439'

ELEVATION: 2465' K.B.

COMMENCED: 1-18-85

DATE COMPLETED: 1-26-85

CASING: 8 5/8" @ 260'swith 160 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Topsoil & Sand	30 '	Shale	2245
•			2726
Sand & Shale	1428'	Shale & Shells	2736 '
Shale	1590 '	Shale	2900 '
Sand	1770'	Shale & Lime	3277 '
Shale & Sand	2024'	Shale	3419'
Anhydrite	2068'	Shale & Lime	4140'
Shale	2087'	Lime	4210
Shale & Shells	2165'	Lime & Shale (RTD)	4435'

STATE OF KANSAS

ss:

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of January, 1985.

JAN 2 9 1985

My Commission Expires: February 13, 1985.

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Denise S. Reynolds, Nogary Public

DENISE S. REYNOLDS STATE OF KANSAS My Appointment Expires: 2-13-85